

## County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

## **Legislation Details**

File #: A 23-288 Name: Crisis Support Services of Alameda County

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 6/12/2023 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/27/2023 Final action: 6/27/2023

**Title:** a. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to execute an

Agreement with Crisis Support Services of Alameda County for suicide prevention and intervention services, effective July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2026, in the amount of \$200,450 for FY 2023-24, \$207,900 for FY 2024-25, and \$217,350 for FY 2025-26, for a total Agreement amount not to exceed

\$625,700; and

b. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to execute up to three future amendments where the combined amendments do not exceed 10% (\$62,570) of the original

contract amount and does not significantly change the scope of services, total not to exceed

maximum of \$688,270.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Agreement, 3. Completed Board Order Item No. 55, 4. Agreement (Fully

Executed)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/27/2023	1	Board of Supervisors		